506564668 03/19/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6611447

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA			
		Name Exec	ution Date	
CHARLES SCHRAMA		11/01/	2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	KONINK	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.		
Street Address:	5 HIGH	TECH CAMPUS 9		
City:		AE EINDHOVEN 5656		
State/Country:	NETHER	RLANDS		
	C Totol: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		6597978		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in	be sent to f provided;	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Email:	be sent to f provided; r	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> equest@slwip.com	be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provided; ri : S	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. equest@slwip.com GCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.	be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provided; r : S	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. equest@slwip.com GCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A. 600 TCF TOWER 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET	be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provided; ru : S 1 1	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. equest@slwip.com GCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.	be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provided; : S 1 1 N	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. equest@slwip.com SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A. 600 TCF TOWER 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET 21 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET	be sent	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided; : S 1 1 1 N NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. equest@slwip.com GCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A. 600 TCF TOWER 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET 21 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402	be sent	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided; : S 1 1 1 N NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. equest@slwip.com SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A. 600 TCF TOWER 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET 21 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET 4INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 2015P02029US03 044US2	be sent	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided; : S 1 1 1 N NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. equest@slwip.com SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A. 600 TCF TOWER 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET 21 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 2015P02029US03 044US2 KIMBERLIE PATES	be sent	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=5241044US2_A source=5241044US2_A	be sent to f provided; 1 1 1 N NUMBER: : SSN2#page SSN2#page SSN2#page	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. equest@slwip.com SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A. 600 TCF TOWER 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET 21 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET /INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 2015P02029US03 044US2 KIMBERLIE PATES /Kimberlie Pates/ 03/19/2021	be sent	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=5241044US2_A source=5241044US2_A	be sent to f provided; i S i i i i SSN2#page SSN2#page SSN2#page SSN2#page	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. equest@slwip.com 6CHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A. 600 TCF TOWER 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET 21 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET /INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402 2015P02029US03 044US2 KIMBERLIE PATES /Kimberlie Pates/ 03/19/2021	be sent	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 2015P02029US03 044US2	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Charles Schrama	Name: Koninklijke Philips N.V.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 5 High Tech Campus 9		
[]Yes [X]No	City: <u>AE Eindhoven 5656</u> Country: <u>Netherlands</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No		
 [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other 			
Execution Date: November 1, 2017			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ion, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No. 16/597,978			
Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No			
۶. Name and address of a set	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>0.00</u>		
Name: Ronald E. Gerber	[]Enclosed		
Address:	[]Authorized to be charged to deposit account 19-0743		
Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938			
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402	 Please charge any additional fees or credit any over payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
Ronald E. Gerber/Reg. No. 57,166/Ronald E.	Gerber/ February 1, 2021		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
<u></u>	otal number of pages including cover sheet: 5		
	otal number of pages including cover sheet: 5		

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas,

Charles Schrama 720 Millswood Ct. San Jose, California 95120 United States of America

(hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), is the inventor of Adaptive Light Source ("Invention") that is the subject of the patent applications and patents in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "Patents");

WHEREAS, this Assignment is effective as of 5/9/2017 ("Effective Date");

WHEREAS, Koninklijke Philips N.V., a limited liability company incorporated in the Netherlands having a place of business at 5, High Tech Campus 9, AE Eindhoven 5656, Netherlands (hereafter referred to as the "assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention, as of said Effective Date.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty, and all rights to sue for infringement of any Patents, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the Effective Date of this Assignment, together with all choses in action, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and to collect damages and costs for all past, present and future infringements, as of said Effective Date.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignce, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encombrance.

AND this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, we hereby authorize our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 055652 FRAME: 0727

11/12/2	
/ Date /	Chaffes Schrama
Signed at	SAN JOSE, CAE USA
-	(City and Country)
STATEMENT OF WITNESS: L	Mar Pars / Ner
	Name of Witness
whose full address is:	370 WTRINGLERD, SAU VOLF, CA 95BI
	Address of Witness
was personally present and did s	ee Arjen van der Sijde execute this Assignment on the $\frac{l}{1}$

day of <u>NAVERALES</u> 2017 and such Assignor is personally known to me to be the person described herein.

 $\sim \frac{1}{2}$

Aur WY Ny Signature

Schedule A

	12017-05-08 Adaptive Leht Source
filing Date	2017-05-09
Application Number	15/591,040
Patent Reference	IS 2015P02029US02 115/591,040
	22

nanan inga

ŝ

·.:

RECORDED: 03/19/2021